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In the Matter of a Request for Agency Action 
for Creation of a DSM Steering Committee 
for DSM Issues involving Sensitive, 
Confidential or Proprietary Information or 
Settlement Negotiations 

 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
     DOCKET NO.  12-035-69 
 
 
 
      
 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 

COUNSEL  
 
 

Please take notice that Dahnelle Burton-Lee hereby withdraws as counsel for the Utah 

Division of Public Utilities, and the undersigned Wesley D. Felix, hereby enters his appearance 

as counsel for the Utah Department of Public Utilities. All pleading, papers, and notices should 

hereafter be served upon Wes Felix at PO Box 140857, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857.  

    DATED this ___ day of April 2012. 

       

 
 

 
 
      _____________________________________ 
      WESLEY D. FELIX 
      Attorney for the Division of Public Utilities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on this ___ day of April, 2012, I caused to be mailed, e-mailed, or 
hand delivered a true and correct copy of the foregoing DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to the following: 
 
By E-Mail:  

 
Carol Hunter 
Dave Taylor 
Beau Brown 
Daniel E. Solander 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
carol.hunter@pacificorp.com  
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
beau.brown@pacificorp.com  
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com  

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Danny Martinez  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov  
 

Chris Parker 
Artie Powell 
Brenda Salter 
Charles Peterson 
Tom Brill  
DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES  
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
bsalter@utah.gov 
chpeterson@utah.gov  
tbrill@utah.gov  
 

Sophie Hayes 
Kevin Emerson 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 Second Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
kevin@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys 
General 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Howard Geller 
Keith Freischlag 
SOUTHWEST ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY PROJECT  
hgeller@swenergy.org 
kfreischlag@swenergy.org  

Betsy Wolf  
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY 
ACTION PROGRAM 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney 
General 
ATTORNEY FOR THE 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Gary Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE 
UTAH ASSOCIATION OF 
ENERGY USERS 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
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Nancy Kelly 
Rob Dubuc 
Steve Michel 
WESTERN RESOURCE 
ADVOCATES 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 
 

By Hand-Delivery: 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  81111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
 
 
 
       _____________________________ 
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